



























































LIQOB624006680
LIQC300240533
LIQH400103034
LIQH400115067
LIQH400110014
LIGH400116292
LIQH400114605
LIQH400115520
LIQH400108036
LIQC300226301
LIQC300226751
LIQH400102224
LIQH400120028
LIQH400108400
LIQH400102453
LIQH424009949
LIQH400108893
LIQH400116128
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Candy's Nightclub

Doyalson Wyee RSL Sub-Branch Club Limited
Hornsby Railway Hotel

Kandy Bar

Terrigal Hotel

The Beach Hotel

The Standard Hotel Lismore
Wentworth Hotel

Albury Hotel/Motel

Castle Hill RSL Club

Cronulla R S L Memorial Club Ltd
Exchange Hotel

Marlin Hotel

New England Hotel

PJ Gallagher's Irish Pub

The Blacket Hotel

The Oxford Bathurst

Woolpack Hotel

KINGS CROSS
DOYALSON
HORNSBY
MAITLAND
TERRIGAL
BYRON BAY
LISMORE
CESSNOCK
ALBURY
CASTLE HILL
CRONULLA
PARLINGHURST
ULLADULLA
ARMIDALE
PARRAMATTA
SYDNEY
BATHURST
MUDGEE

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
























LIQG624006608
LIQH400108893
L1QH400122810
LIQH400103255
LIQH400114893

ANNEXUZE 4

The Gaff Restaurant, Bar & Nightclub
The Oxford Bathurst

The Woodport Inn

The World Bar

West Kempsey Hotel

DARLINGHURST
BATHURST
ERINA

KINGS CROSS
WEST KEMPSEY

12
12
12
12
12
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Contact: lan Forbes
Phone: 024904 2558

Email:  tan.forbas@dpi.nsw.gov.au
The General Manager Our ref: 20 ERM2017/0623
Mid Coast Council Your Ref: DA 521/2016
PO Box 450
Forster 2428
Via email:

Attention:Robyn Shelley

Dear Ms Shelley

Re: Integrated Development - 34-36 West St Forster - Civic Precinct and Mixed Use
Development

| refer to your corespondence dated 8 June 2017. DPI Water has reviewed documents for the above
development application and considers that, for the purposes of the Water Management Act 2000, a
Controlled Activity Approval is not required and no further assessment by this agency is necessary
for the following reasons.

» The proposed works are not located on Waterfront Land. DP1 Water has deemed that in this
instance no Controlled Activity Approval will be required.

Should the proposed development be varied in any way that results in development extending onto
land that is waterfront land, or encompassing works that are defined as controlled activities, then
DPI Water should be notified.

Further information on controiled activity approvals under the WM Act can be obtained from
DP| Water's website: www.water.nsw.gov.au go to Water licensing > Approvals > Controfled
activities.

DP! Water has identified that the development requires dewatering activities, dewatering activities
should be referred to Water NSW on 1800 353 104.

Please direct any questions regarding this corespondence to lan Forbes,
jan.forbes@dpi.nsw.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

lan ¥orbes

Water Regulation Officer

Water Regulatory Operations, WR Operations - South Coast & Hunter
NSW Department of Primary industries - Water

wisw. water.nsw.gov.au
3/26 Honeysuckle Dr, Newcastle| PO Box 2213, Dangar NSW 2309 | Tel {02) 4904 2500




Contact: Hemantha De Silva

Phone: 02 49042525

Email: hemantha.desilva@waternsw.com.au
Your Ref: DA-521/2017

Via email: Robyn.Shelley@midcoast.nsw.gov.au

Ms Robyn Shelley

Senior Development Planner

02 6591 7345 | Robyn.Shelley@MidCoast.nsw.gov.au
MidCoast Council, Breese Parade,

PO Box 450, Forster NSW 2428

Dear Ms Shelley,

Reference is made to your request for a response in relation to the proposed development (Ref:
DA-521/2017) described as Mixed Use Development Containing A Range of Uses Including
Civic/Community, Commercial, Residential, Tourist and Strata subdivision, 34-36 West Street,
Forester NSW 2428.

WaterNSW has determined that the proposed excavation will encounter groundwater during the
excavation process and is subject to a Water Supply Work Approval under the Water
management Act 2000 for dewatering during the construction and phase. This determination is
subject to appropriate construction methods are employed that will minimize volume of water
take during the construction phase. WaterNSW has therefore provided General Terms of
Approval listed below.

1. A Water Supply Work Approval from WaterNSW must be obtained prior to commencing
dewatering activity on the proposed site. The application form can be downloaded from
http://www.water.nsw.gov.au/ _data/assets/pdf file/0006/547224/form_licence_wmaf03
0 water supply works use.pdf.

2. The application will only be accepted when all supporting documentation has been
received and fee of $1053.90 has been paid. If further assessment is required, a higher
fee of $1949.69 may apply.

3. If approved, the Approval will be issued for a period to cover the dewatering
requirements during construction phase. It will include conditions to ensure that impacts
are acceptable and that adequate monitoring and reporting carried out. If contaminants
are likely or are found to be present in groundwater being discharged to stormwater,
including high salinities, a discharge licence under the POEO Act may also be required.

4. WaterNSW prefer “tanking” (ie total water proofing below the seasonal high water table)
of basement excavations and avoid ongoing extraction of groundwater after the initial
construction phase. It is also advised to take measures (eg drainage blanket behind the
water-proof membrane) to facilitate movement of groundwater post construction.

5. If the basement is not “tanked”, the proponent will required a Water Access Licence and
acquire groundwater entitlements equivalent to yearly ongoing take of groundwater.




Please note acquiring groundwater enlistments could be difficult and may cause delay in
project completion. The application form can be downloaded from
http://www.water.nsw.gov.au/ __data/assets/pdf file/0004/547042/form_licence wmaf01
1 new wal zero share.pdf

Please note that from 1 July 2016, many functions previously undertaken by DPI Water have
transferred to WaterNSW. This includes Integrated Development referral under Section 91A of
the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 that has groundwater implications.
Please ensure that any future groundwater matters are referred to:-

Water Regulation Team — Coastal, WaterNSW
PO Box 398, PARRAMATTA NSW 2124

For further information in regard to application and information required for the Approval
information licensing requirements, including the preparation of a dewatering management plan,
please contact under the signed on 02 49042525.

Yours Sincerely

Hemantha De Silva
Senior Water Regulation Officer

www.waternsw.com.au
PO Box 2213 Dangar NSW 2309







